3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISTONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 i ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER D | ECR-15-014184 255EP2015 | BW | GB
NUMBER TEVISTON DESCRIPTION CEED O TYRE DI | ECR-17-000976 23JAN201T | KH | JDG
E | ECR-19-001790 03FE82019 | TB | CT
2150298-1 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTICAL T EcR-22-141874 o 151 1%
2150298-7 F FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
7-2150298-1 F TOOLING KT MECHANTICAL
) ) PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150298-7 F TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
7-2150298-7 8 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
Wik 1205 mm [.120] s T -] 1] - 2119641-1  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL|[3.94 mm [.155] F
- LT 2119082-9 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
) - 2079764~ WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST
APHJCﬁgg%%%U?CHONS 1) REEERE 543
N - T 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- - T -] 2119580- 1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
- - 2844940-3 ATR FEED MODULE 238
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION s B N A 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 192
TERMINAL NAME‘ 187 SERIES FASTON RECEPT CONTACT TERMINAL DATAI TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATIQN — 1 1 1 1 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
MG LENGTH = UL TN DIAVETER RaNGE TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIES FASTON RECEPT CONTACT -] W W 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 1716
w0t 0 e ea e f::m ot o 110 WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE il L R O A O O 1752353-2 GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 1719
. -4, mm . T . -4, mm . T _ _
6.03-7.03 mm [.237-.277 IN] 7)3.00-4.30 am [.118-.169 IN] [ I 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOW I 74
TERMINAL (AJTT4-3T18 ) i TERMINAL ] ] - - REFIREFREFREF 994970 -2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
AREEHE IS , , , appL1caTon(Ed T ] 455888-4 | SPACER, CRIMPER 87
SPECIFICATION (B)114-106247 - - -] 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
TERMINALS APPLIED -l 2021212 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 /0
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL A AR i O O GEENES TAG, IDENTIF ILATION 01
) 5160409 0 51800096 S 1604310 TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -l 2|2 122 2168078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
8 5160429 0 5-169420-0 - (B) 22938951 - - - W 1 1 1-1901681-3 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
-l 212|272 2168400-5 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
-0 TP 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
-l -2 -2 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- - T -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
-1 3131313 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT I CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE L CRIMP HEIGHT [ |CRIMP HEIGHT /4 -2 2272 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
SI/E Ngj mm [ INCH] | REFERENCE SETTING ST7E F@j mm [ INCH ] REFERENCE SETTING -l 221272 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
2. 50mm? 1.58+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 3.4 2.50mm? 1.58+/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 3.4 - 212127 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
2.00mm? 1 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 4.5 1. 50mm?2 1.37+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 5.5 - | ] 1 [ ] ] 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
I 50mm?2 1.37+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 5.5 1.00mm?2 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 6.5 -] - - 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 51
1. 00mm? 1.27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 6.5 gfg -] 1 (. 1752354-3 STANDOFF , HOLD - DOWN 50
-l 212 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- - T -] 2119652~ 1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
| - - T -] 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 47
L] *WARNING - LT 2119655-5 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE N N T R 1803517-1 RAM ASSEMBLY. EF ATLANTIC 4/
ZlRmmwmmmSWMEPMHS SETTING FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE - 1803602- 1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zl SETTINGS GREATER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO i A Y A A 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THE CRIMP TOOL ING  REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR -l 2|2 122 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 3
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2121271?2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
/3\ PROPER SETUR AND ADJUSTMENTS . T T 240639-4 | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242,
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 50. -1 201 21212? 1-2168083-5 |SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 30 o5
zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE S O O A \-17>2371-2¢ | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 240825-1 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. T2 T2 2 2 > 00081-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2D
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER B L O O 180329c-4 | DRAG 20
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. -2 217207 1901259-6 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
-4 4144 1-2079383-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 12) 17
N - T T 240644-5 PLATE, REAR SHEAR I
- | - - -] - - - |0
N - | T ] 4-690495-3 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N Tl 212117111 1333220- 1 ANVIL, COMBINATION, .120 3
N -] 690474-8 BLADE, SLUG 7
-] 240641 -6 SPACER 5
-0 TP 238011-2 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
N T2 12111 3-2119582-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 455888-3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
JINT 221 |1 1803224-5 CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-77-72-71]-2-1| PART NO DESCRIPTION o
730CTZ0T2 — TE Comectin
HOFFNER — y
Cﬁ CLBIN 240CT2012 > i@figgij Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SPEC I IED: APVD 240CT2012 |NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSTON m o Ocean End Feed
s Applicator
) pp
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @=L : oL caTIon S )
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T s e A 1] 00770 (G2 150208 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET | OF4 REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

b [YPE
MECHANLTCAL

44 61£0.05

— 20.0+£0.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

g
I :
@E)

@

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTITON

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

NEERING oRGAN | ZaTIoN | DWN 230CT2012 — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED IS HOFFNER TE COHHCCMVWY
CHTK CLBIN 240CT2012 ) TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENS TONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIED:  [APVD 240CT2012 [NAME
mm T.ELBIN Ocean End Feed
40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE ATLANT I C VE RS I ON ppLe & TRONET T Applicator
JECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 G=3n : :
MECHANICAL (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mots T : S
POST FEED PRE FEED AIR FEED MATERIAL ~ [FINISH 7 WEIGHT ~ A‘ 00779 @52}50298
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F po P OFA R F

| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 DIST R Ev ‘S ‘OFQS
@ | PACIFIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER T
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150298-1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2150298-7 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150298-7 F CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE [3.05 mm [.120] F
[NSUL|5.94 mm [.755] j T 2119082-9 CAM. SNAIL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT P4
AP””AjgggNS%L%UC”ONS mn N 2079764- 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243
(. 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 2119580- 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
e 2844940-3 AIR FEED MODULE 238
(. 1-18028-0 WASHER FLAT, REG M8 1972
TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIﬂESﬁ "ASTON RECEPT CONTACT TERMINAL NAME: 187 SERIES FASTON RECEPT CONTACT T 5927807 | <PRING COMPRESSION ' 76
WIRE STRIP LENGTH 1 INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH g::E}JE INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE ] W 7503537 GUIDE PLIN.HOLDDOWN 75
et @ M ’ ’ NAL [ FRE 994970-2 | COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
SPECTFICATION ) CATIONSE= 1] - 2119641-2 FEED CAM. AIR FEED 152
" ICATION BITT4-106242 T 2168083-8 | SCR., SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - W 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
(. 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL !
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL -
(A) 51604291 (A) 5-160429-6 (A) 51604312 03505 - - l l 1;§EEQQBAW Eégcé;SE@EE;éEEF PACIFIC Wéﬁp
(A) 5-160429-7 (A) 6-169429-0 - - :
(. 1803607-4 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
2|7 2-18032-2 SCR. SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
(. 2119740-1 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
2| 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT | CRIMP HEIGHT . ] 1-1901681-3 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 09
e @ =0 SEFERENCE SETT (NG L[ CRIMP HETGHT CRIMP HEIGHT 72| 1684005 [SiCs, LOW HERD, RolS. a7 70 o4
> 50w T8 0 05 [ 06207 002 T = jmm LINCH] AEPERENCE SETT ~ [ 2| 5-18022-5 | SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 60 59
> 0 0mm? 1.47+/70.O5 [.058+/f.OOZJ 4:5 2. 50mm? 1.584/-0.05 [.062+/-.002] 3.4 -] 2063961 -1 FEED FINGER 58
T 50mm? 37470 05 L0544/ 002] 5 5 . 50mmz | 1.37+/-0.05 [ .054+/-.002] 5.5 313 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 57
1. 00mm? . 27+/-0.05 [.050+/-.002] 6.5 L. 00mmz 1.274/-0.00 [.090+4/-.00¢] 6.5 2|2 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 56
2|7 5018030~ 1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS,K M3 54
2| 2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK HEX. TORQUE (M4) 53
1] 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
e 2063961 - | FEED FINGER 51
[ 1] *WARNING || 1752354-3 STANDOFF, HOLD - DOWN 50
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE W % J?%;a Eﬁ&im*g£ﬁ¥SX6ﬂ jg
1fl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS oE TTING FOR LARGEST WIRt SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE 1 1 1803602-1 SCR BHSé RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
§$g§£%gcg§uii#EEgAggijUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND THE CRIMP TOOl ING REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR 5T TTE80830 SCR. SKT WD CAP. RoHS. WI ¥ 20 Y
A PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . 2| 2 2168083-2 SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -
APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 50. ; ; wiﬁ%ﬁiiyj : EQEIPZEi égAgiéngGgs YRR, g;
- - | T RoHS.
zfg CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE 1] 1-1752371-2 | PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. ; ; SA;EEE?Wg ZE@?E@ Sgg&ERggé?@ﬁOWN g;
5 ggéﬁagN%PE?éi}ggoggHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER 1 18032974 RAG 50
’ | 2|7 19012596 GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
(. 240644-5 PLATE. REAR SHEAR (N
- |- : : 10
(. 4-690495-3 PLATE. FRONT SHEAR 9
(. 1333220- 1 ANVIL, COMBINATION 120 8
(. 690474-8 BLADE, SLUG 7
(. 240641 -6 SPACER 5
(. 238011-7? BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
(. 3-2119582-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
(. 455888 -3 SPACER, CRIMPER ?
1] 1803224-5 CRIMPER, WIRE W
-22-21]  PART NO DESCRIPTION Lo
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERIN DWN 230CT201°2 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISIO HOFFNER : TE COHHCCJ( (' J(y
CHTK CLBIN 240CT201°2 C )/Z/—/E Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 240CT2012 |NAME
PACIFIC VERSTON -
+- PRODUCT SPEC A “ % O f
i ] pplica
Shown sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @re—1 : :
. . + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown sheets of 4 & 2 of 4) -
A 100779 (C=2150298 -
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE 1 SHEET 3 OF4 REV F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

( J 1
—— ) -t I YPE
35.58£0.05 REF

R MECHANLTCAL

— 20.0x£0.5

REF
RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

FEED SPRING
SETTING POSTTION

DETAIL A
30mm STROKE
- \
/ 1% 18 8 0ECT 10 CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINEERING ORGANIZATION | DWN 230CT201°2 o
b SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOFFNER (—)/Z/—/E/ TE COHHCCMVWY
< CHK 240CT2012 ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
@ P A C I F I C v E R S I ON DIMENSTONS: OTHERWISE SPECITIFD: APT/[;ELBIN 240CT2012 [NAME
mm T ELBIN Ocean End Feed
@ LR OFEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 o pLe hpplicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC + - -
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe 1
POST FEED PRE FEED e e + N i SIZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
MATERIAL  |FINISH ] WEIGHT . A ‘ 00779 @52150298
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |>*F po 4 OFA REVF

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_32
	new_view_35
	new_view_36
	new_view_37


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_41
	new_view_42
	new_view_43
	new_view_44



